

December 2012

ST. THERESE OF THE LITTLE FLOWER ORPHANAGE Gasorwe Burundi- East Africa

YOU HAVE MADE A DIFFERENCE

Dear child sponsors,

Like the Sisters of St. Therese of the Little Flower Orphanage, we are appreciative of the hope you bring to your sponsored child. The STLFWM child sponsorship program, which began in 2006 to support 49 children impacted by genocide in Burundi, Africa, continues to have a profound impact. Our children are maturing and through their education and training are progressing toward independent lives. This would not have been possible without your faithful support. One of our sponsored children, Ndihokubwayo Joachim, is highlighted below. You can see how he has physically matured. In addition to physical development, the Sisters have taken great care and concern in the spiritual, intellectual and personal growth of each child.

2006 Vyukusenge John Age 11 4th grade



2012 Vyukusenge John Age 17 Vocational Training School for Tailoring

Our Personal Assurance to You:

100% of your donations are sent to the Sisters of St. Therese of the Little Flower for the purpose designated by you, the donor. All members of the St. Therese of the Little Flower World Mission, Inc. (STLFWM) Board of Directors serve voluntarily and receive no compensation for their role in maintaining the organization's oversight. All operating expenses of STLFWM are paid for by an anonymous donor.

Fundraising is conducted entirely by STLFWM volunteers and not by professional fundraisers or third parties. 100% of donations are received by St. Therese of the Little Flower World Mission, Inc.

STLFWM follows established accounting procedures and its tax reporting is prepared by an independent CPA firm. Financial information such as the annual IRS Form 990, financial statements, and the 501(c)3 Determination Letter are readily available upon request.

STLFWM qualified to receive the 501(c)3 designation by the Internal Revenue Service. Thus, donations are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. STLFWM is a registered charitable organization in the state of Florida.

Our Mission Statement:

St. Therese of the Little Flower World Mission, Inc. (STLFWM) is an independent mission board dedicated to serving the poorest of the poor in Africa by supporting missionary projects that focus on education, healthcare and orphans. Missionary projects are carried out by the Sisters of St. Therese of the Child Jesus of the Bukoba Catholic Diocese in Tanzania.

Board of Directors President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Marie B. Martin Tim Livingston Carlos Baldor, Jr. Amalia Bracho 701 S. Howard Ave. Suite 106-423 Tampa, Florida 33606

Financial Update

St. Therese of the Little Flower World Mission is blessed to have the support of generous donors like you. During the 2011-2012 school year, your generous donations provided for the following missionary works and projects:

St. Therese of the Little Flower		
Orphanage (STLFO) Child Sponsorships	\$17,059	
STLFO General Fund	981	
Construction of STLFO Kitchen and Cafeteria	27,110	
Phase I Construction Kashozi Vocational Training Center		
for Girls Bukoba, Tanzania–East Africa	73,500	
Total	\$118,650	
	=======	

It is through the generosity of our donors and the efforts of the Sisters of St. Therese of the Little Flower that we are able to make a difference in the lives of children in need.



Phase I Construction of Kashozi Vocational Training Center for Girls Bukoba, Tanzania

2012-2013 Fund Request

Additional funding of \$18,200 is needed to complete Phase I Construction of the Kashozi Vocational Training Center for Girls in Bukoba, Tanzania. These funds are needed to complete the plumbing and painting. Please prayerfully consider financial support for this project.